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Tulsa County, OK Survey Results

Do you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very
unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

Very favorable..........ovveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeens 65%
Somewhat favorable ..............ccccovevererrerenens 17%
Somewhat unfavorable ..............cocovevrrennenn. 5%
Very Unfavorable .........cveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeereeen 12%
NOE SUTE ..o 1%

On June 26th, there will be a primary election
in Oklahoma for Congress and several state
and local contests. How likely are you to vote in
the primary on June 26th: are you certain to
vote, will you probably vote, are the chances
50/50, or will you probably not vote?

Certain to VOLE ....cvvveeeeeieiieeeee e 89%
Probably will vote..........ccccooiiiie, 11%
Chances are 50/50 .........cccvveeeeeeeiiiiiiiieieeeeeeenn, 0%

Probably will not vote ..., 0%

Will you be voting in the Republican primary or
the Democratic primary?

Republican Primary ...........cooveeeeeveeeeeereeennnn. 100%
Democratic Primary.......ccccecovecvveeeeeeesisiveneenens 0%
NOE SUIE ..ot 0%
Do you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very
unfavorable opinion of Steve Kunzweiler?
Very favorable..........coeeiiiiiiiie 12%
Somewhat favorable ...........cccooiiiiiiins 29%
Somewhat unfavorable ..............cccccceiiiiiis 14%
Very unfavorable.........cccocciiiniiiee. 10%
NOLSUIE ..o 35%
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Do you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very
unfavorable opinion of Ben Fu?

Very favorable..........ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeen 10%
Somewhat favorable .........cccccvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiieienn, 20%
Somewhat Unfavorable ...........cooeeveveveverreen, 14%

Very Unfavorable..........c.oeeveeeveeeeeeeeereeein 4%

NOE SUIE .ottt 52%

Do you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very
unfavorable opinion of Tammy Westcott?

Very favorable..........ceiiiie 6%
Somewhat favorable ...........ccccceviiiiiiciinene 18%
Somewhat unfavorable ............c..ccocvieiiinenne 13%

4%

Very unfavorable.........cccocciiiiniiiee.

NOE SUIME e, 59%

If the Republican primary election for District
Attorney was held today, and the candidates
were Steve Kunzweiler, Ben Fu, and Tammy
Westcott, who would you vote for?

Steve KUNZWEIIET .....oveivieiiiiieieeeeeeiiiieeeeeeeeea 33%
BEN FU ..o, 21%
12%

Tammy WeSHCOtt .........evvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie

NOLSUIE ..o 35%
Do you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very
unfavorable opinion of Jenny Proehl-Day?

Very favorable...........c.ooeiiiiiii e 4%
Somewhat favorable ...........cccocviiiiicienee 12%
Somewhat unfavorable ............cccccocveeiinenene 9%
Very unfavorable..........ccccooiniee 5%
NOt SUME.....oeiiiiiii e 70%
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In your opinion, how important is it to reduce
the number of Oklahomans who are currently
in prison: very important, somewhat important,
not very important, or not important at all?

Very important..........c..eeeeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeee e 29%
Somewhat important..........cccccooeivieeiieennniiinns 31%
Not very important ........ccccccoeceeeeeeeeeniniiineeeen. 21%
Not important at all............ccoocoiiieiiiiniiiiieen. 13%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Which of the following would do more to
prevent people convicted of crimes from
committing further offenses once they're
released from prison: making prison sentences
longer and as hard and unpleasant as possible
so they are afraid of going back, or, providing
alternatives to incarceration, rehabilitation
services and training so they can re-enter
society and be productive citizens?

Making prison sentences longer and as hard

and unpleasant as possible ............cccccoenne. 2%
Providing alternatives to incarceration,

rehabilitation services and training.................. 66%
NOE SUFE.....oeeeeeeeeeeee e 12%

If you knew that making reforms that reduce
the prison population would mean sending
some people convicted of crimes to
rehabilitation programs to help them cope with
mental illness or addictions instead of sending
them to prisons, do you think it would harm
communities because people who belong
behind bars will be let out, or, help
communities by rehabilitating offenders and
saving taxpayer dollars that can be reinvested
into preventing crime?

Think it would harm communities because

people who belong behind bars will be let out 24%

Think it would help communities by

rehabilitating offenders and saving taxpayer

dollars that can be reinvested into preventing
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Now I'm going to ask you some questions
about the role of prosecutors in Oklahoma'’s
criminal justice system. In Oklahoma, the lead
prosecutor in each county is called the District
Attorney or DA. How much would you say you
know about your District Attorney’s
responsibilities: a lot, some, only a little, or
nothing at all?

ATOL oo 20%
SOME .o 55%
Only @alittle........ueeeeeeii e 19%
Nothing at all..........cccuveeeiiiiii e, 6%
NOLSUIE ... 0%

Your District Attorney has a number of different
responsibilities. A District Attorney decides
whether or not to charge someone with a
crime, which crimes to prosecute; and who
gets a second chance through diversion or
treatment programs. Your District Attorney also
influences state and local criminal laws; that
includes lobbying the state legislature to
expand alternatives to incarceration or adopt
tougher criminal laws. Knowing these things,
how important would you say is the role your
District Attorney plays in your community: very
important, somewhat important, not very
important, or not important at all?

Very important..........ooocveeeerieeeeniieee e 72%
Somewhat important.................ccccovvverevsvenenn. 22%
NoOt very important ..........ccccovceeeeiiieeeeniieeennns 4%
Not important at all...............cccocvverevrrrrsrennnn 1%
NOE SUIE .. 2%
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Q14 Which do you think is a better way for your
District Attorney to prevent future crimes:
sending fewer people to prison and sending
more people to mental health treatment, drug
treatment, and other rehabilitative programs,
or, seeking the harshest prison sentences
possible to keep offenders off the streets and
deter other people from committing crimes?

Think my District Attorney should be sending

fewer people to prison and sending more

people to mental health treatment, drug

treatment, and other rehabilitative programs .. 60%
Think my District Attorney should be seeking

the harshest prison sentences possible to

keep offenders off the streets and deter other
people from committing crimes ...................... 24%

NOE SUIME c.veie e, 16%

Q15 Which do you think is a better way for your
District Attorney to protect public safety: to
aggressively prosecute people who have
committed serious crimes because they are
unlikely to change and will almost always be a
danger to society, OR to give people who have
committed serious crimes the possibility of
turning things around and living productive and
responsible lives.

Think my District Attorney should
aggressively prosecute people who have
committed serious crimes because they are
unlikely to change and will almost always be

Q16

Q17

Q18

Now I'm going to read you a few statements to
describe candidates seeking to become your
District Attorney. For each, please tell me if you
would be more likely or less likely to support
this person as your District Attorney, or if it
wouldn’t make a difference. Here’s the first
one: a District Attorney candidate who commits
to making prosecutors’ decisions more
transparent by sharing data, information, and
policies with the public.

MOTe lKelY....coviiiieiiiec e 67%
LeSS IKEIY ..eveeiiieiiiee e 6%
Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cccoo...... 16%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Here’s the next one: A District Attorney
candidate who commits to holding police and
prosecutors accountable for misconduct.

MOTE IKEIY ..o 65%
LESS KLY v 12%
Wouldn't make a difference...............cccooee...... 12%
NOE SUTE ..o 11%

Here's the next one: a District Attorney
candidate who commits to actively working to
reduce unequal treatment by race in the
criminal justice system.

a danger t0 SOCIELY ..........ccoccvvvveereerersrsreninns 62% MOFE HKEIY ... 42%
Think my District Attorney should give people Less likel 20%
who have committed serious crimes the Y e
possibility of turning things around and living __ Wouldn't make a difference.............cco.ooooen. 24%
productive and responsible lives..................... 27% .
. NOE SUIE ..o 13%
NOLSUIE ..o 11% ) . P
Q19 Here’s the next one: a District Attorney
candidate who commits to reducing the
number of people in our prisons by placing
greater emphasis on alternatives to
incarceration, like drug treatment, mental
health services, and restorative justice.
MOre lIKEIY......oovrieiiiie e 56%
LSS KEIY ... 23%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccocccuueeee.n. 13%
NOLSUIE ..o 9%
June 11-13, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Q20 Here’s the next one: a District Attorney
candidate who commits to ensuring nobody is
held in jail only because they are too poor to
afford bail.

MOre lIKeIY.......ovviiiiiii e 32%
LESS KEIY ... 34%
Wouldn't make a difference.............c.ccoceeennee. 19%
NOLSUIE ... 15%

Here’s the next one: a District Attorney
candidate who commits to ensuring that people
with drug addictions are in treatment, not

Q21

prison.
MOre lIKEIY.......oeviiiiiiii e 60%
LSS HKEIY ... 18%
Wouldn't make a difference.............cccccceevnunen. 15%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Q22 Here’s the next one: a District Attorney
candidate who believes we must lock up as

many people who commit crimes as possible.

MOre lIKEIY......oeeeieiiiee e 29%
LSS KEIY ..o 43%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovevnneen. 17%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Q23 Have you, or any of your friends or family
members ever struggled with addiction?
YOS .ot 36%
NO c et S57%
NOE SUIE ... 4%
DON't CAIE 10 SAY .v.evvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseereseeereneses 4%

Q24 Have you, or any of your friends or family
members ever been arrested, charged or

convicted of a crime?

YES. 31%
NO ettt 62%
NOLSUIE ...t 4%
Don'tcare to Say.......cccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen 2%
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Q25 In the last ten years, have you or any of your
friends or family members been a victim of

crime?
Y S 45%
NO .o 46%
NOE SUIE ... 6%
Don'tcare to Say ........coevvveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeees 2%
Q26 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 50%
Man....... 50%

Q27 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent or a member of
another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 3%

Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 94%

Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 2%
Q28 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHIE .o 89%

Other. ..o 11%

Q29 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 18%
BB 80 B5 oot 40%
Older than 65.......ovvveeiiieeee s 42%

Q30 Which of the following best describes the area
you live: rural, small town, suburban, or urban?

RUMAL ... 9%
SMall toWN ... 9%
SubUrbaN ... 56%
UrDaN ... 27%
@ l D
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Q31 For statistical purposes only, we need to know
your total family income for 2017. Will you
please tell me which of the following categories
best represents your total family income: less
than $30,000, $30,000 to $50,000, $50,000 to
$75,000, $75,000 to $100,000, $100,000 to
$150,000, or more than $150,0007?

Less than $30,000 ..........cccocereeerereeereereerennnn 13%
$30,000 t0 $50,000........c.coeverrererrereerrrrennnen. 12%
$50,000 t0 $75,000........ccoerreererrereerrerennnnen. 16%
$75,000 t0 $100,000 .........oevereereerereerererrennaen. 14%
$100,000 t0 $150,000.........comvrrerrreererirrennann. 10%
More than $150,000.............cccoeevererrrrereernnnn 9%

25%

Don'tcare to Say ........coeeeveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeee
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Gender

Base

Wom...[ Man

Trump Favorability

Very favorable

65%

63% 67%

Somewhat favorable|17% 19% 14%
Somewhat| 5% 6% 4%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable|12% 11% 14%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%
Gender
Base Wom...] Man
Party Primary Vote
Republican primary|100% 100% 100%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Fu Favorability
Very favorable| 10% 9% 10%
Somewhat favorable|20% 19% 21%
Somewhat | 14% 13% 15%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 4% 4% 4%
Not sure|52% 55% 49%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Voter Screen
Certain to vote|89% 88% 90%
Probably will vote|11% 12% 10%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Kunzweiler
Favorability
Very favorable|12% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable|29% 27% 31%
Somewhat | 14% 12% 17%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable | 10% 10% 10%
Not sure|35% 39% 31%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Westcott Favorability
Very favorable| 6% 5% 8%
Somewhat favorable|18% 17% 19%
Somewhat | 13% 11% 14%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 4% 4% 5%
Not sure|59% 64% 55%
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Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Kunzweiler / Fu /
Wescott
Steve Kunzweiler [ 33% 30% 35%
Ben Fu(21% 19% 23%
Tammy Westcott | 12% 13% 11%
Not sure|35% 39% 31%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Importance of
Reducing Number of
Oklahomans Currently
in Prison
Very important|29% 33% 25%
Somewhat important|31% 33% 30%
Not very important | 21% 15% 26%
Not important at all| 13% 13% 13%
Not sure| 6% 6% 6%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Proehl-Day
Favorability
Very favorable| 4% 2% 6%
Somewhat favorable|12% 13% 11%
Somewhat| 9% 7% 12%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 5% 4% 5%
Not Sure|70% 75% 65%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Option Do More to
Prevent Further
Offenses Once
Released
Making prison|22% 20% 24%
sentences longer and
as hard and
unpleasant as
possible
Providing alternatives | 66% 67% 64%
to incarceration,
rehabilitation services
and training
Not Sure|12% 13% 11%
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Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Freeing Prisoners
Harm/Help
Communities
Think it would harm | 24% 22% 26%
communities because
people who belong
behind bars will be let
out
Think it would help c-[60% 63% 57%
ommunities by rehabi-
litating offenders and
saving taxpayer dolla-
rs that can be reinves-
ted into preventing c...
Not sure|16% 16% 17%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Importance of DA in
Your Community
Very important|72% 77% 68%
Somewhat important|22% 18% 25%
Not very important| 4% 1% 6%
Not important at all| 1% 2% -
Not sure| 2% 3% 0%

Gender
Base [ Wom...] Man
Amount Known About
DA Responsibilites

A lot|20% 15% 25%

Some|55% 57% 53%

Only a little| 19% 22% 16%

Nothing at all| 6% 6% 6%

Not sure| 0% 1% 0%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Best Way for DA to

Prevent Future Crimes

Think my District Atto-|60% 63% 57%
rney should be sendi-
ng fewer people to pri-
son and sending more
people to mental heal-
th treatment, drug tr...

Think my District Atto-|24% 23% 25%
rney should be seeki-
ng the harshest prison
sentences possible to
keep offenders off the
streets and deter ot...

Not sure|16% 14% 18%

June 11-13, 2018
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Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Best Way for DA to
Protect Public Safety
Think my District Atto-|62% 57% 67%
rney should aggressi-
vely prosecute people
who have committed
serious crimes becau-
se they are unlikely t...
Think my District Atto-|27% 30% 24%
rney should give peo-
ple who have committ-
ed serious crimes the
yossibility of turning t-
hings around and liv...
Not sure|11% 13% 9%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
DA Commits to
Holding Police
Accountable
More/Less Likely
Support
More likely | 65% 62% 68%
Less likely [ 12% 13% 12%
Wouldn't make a|12% 13% 11%
difference
Not sure|11% 12% 9%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
DA Commits to
Making Transparent
Decisions More/Less
Likely Support
More likely | 67% 59% 74%
Less likely| 6% 8% 3%
Wouldn't make a|16% 18% 15%
difference
Not sure|11% 15% 8%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
DA Working to Reduc-
e Unequal Treatment
By Race More/Less Li-
kely Support
More likely [ 42% 46% 39%
Less likely|20% 18% 22%
Wouldn't make a|24% 23% 25%
difference
Not sure|13% 13% 14%
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Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
DA Places Greater
Emphasis on
Alternatives to
Incarceration
More/Less Likely
Support
More likely | 56% 59% 53%
Less likely [ 23% 17% 27%
Wouldn't make a| 13% 12% 13%
difference
Not sure| 9% 12% 6%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
DA Ensuring Drug
Addicts Are in
Treatment More/Less
Likely Support
More likely | 60% 60% 59%
Less likely [ 18% 15% 20%
Wouldn't make a|15% 14% 15%
difference
Not sure| 8% 11% 6%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
DA Ensuring Nobody
is Too Poor to Afford
Bail More/Less Likely
Support
More likely | 32% 28% 36%
Less likely|34% 32% 36%
Wouldn't make a|19% 21% 16%
difference
Not sure|15% 20% 12%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
DA Believes We Must
Lock Up As Many
People As Possible
More/Less Likely
Support
More likely [ 29% 26% 33%
Less likely|43% 48% 39%
Wouldn't make a|17% 14% 20%
difference
Not sure| 10% 12% 8%
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Gender Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man

Struggled With Been Arrested,
Addiction Yes/No Charged or Convicted

Yes | 36% 36% 35% of Crime Yes/No
No|57% 52% 61%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2%

Yes|31% 34% 28%
No|62% 59% 66%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%

Don't care to say| 4% 6% 2%
Don't care to say| 2% 3% 2%
Gender Party
Base | Wom...[ Man Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
— - Base at n nt / Other
Been Victim of Crime —
Yes/No Trump Favorability
Yes | 45% A7%  44% Very favorable | 65% 53% 65% 70%
No | 46% 49%  50% Somewhat favorable|17% 14% 17% 12%
0 o Somewhat| 5% - 5% 12%
Not sure| 6% 8% 5% unfavorable
Don't care to say| 2% 4% 1% Very unfavorable [ 12% 28% 12% -
Not sure| 1% 5% 1% 6%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Voter Screen Party Primary Vote
Certain to vote | 89% 90% 89% 70% Republican primary | 100% 100% 100% 100%
Probably will vote|11% 10% 11% 30%
June 11-13, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Kunzweiler Fu Favorability
F L
avorability Very favorable| 10% 24% 9% 6%
Very favorable|12% 17% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable [ 20% 17% 21% 12%
Somewhat favorable [ 29% 8% 30% 18%
Somewhat | 14% 20% 13% 28%
Somewhat | 14% 11% 14% 28% unfavorable
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 4% - 4% -
Very unfavorable| 10% 24% 9% -
Not sure|52% 39% 53% 54%
Not sure|35% 39% 35% 42%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Westcott Favorability Kunzweiler / Fu /
Very favorable| 6% 16% 6% - Wescott
Steve Kunzweiler|33% 15% 34% 24%
Somewhat favorable| 18% 7% 18% 6% 0 0 0 0
Ben Fu|21% 16% 21% 6%
Somewhat | 13% 26% 11% 46%
unfavorable Tammy Westcott|12% 34% 12% -
Very unfavorable| 4% 17% 4% - Not sure|35% 35% 34% 70%
Not sure|59% 33% 60% 48%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Proehl-Day
Favorability
Very favorable| 4% 12% 4% -
Somewhat favorable | 12% 3% 12% 12%
Somewhat| 9% 22% 8% 34%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 5% 12% 4% -
Not Sure|70% 51% 71% 54%
June 11-13, 2018 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Importance of Option Do More to
Reducing Number of Prevent Further
Oklahomans Currently Offenses Once
in Prison Released
Very important | 29% 26% 30% 6% Making prison|22% 53% 20% 52%
. sentences longer and
Somewhat important | 31% 19% 32% 36% as hard and
Not very important|21% 4% 21% 40% unpleasant as
. possible
Not important at all| 13% 30% 12% 18% - .
Providing alternatives | 66% 44% 67% 42%
Not sure| 6% 21% 5% - to incarceration,
rehabilitation services
and training
Not Sure|12% 3% 13% 6%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Freeing Prisoners Amount Known About
Harm/Help DA Responsibilites
Communities A lot| 20% 40% 18% 55%
Think it would harm | 24% 37% 23% 34%
communities because Some|55% 29% 57% 19%
people who belong Only a little[ 19% 16% 19% 25%
behind bars will be let .
out Nothing at all[ 6% 15% 5% -
Think it would help c-|60% 51% 61% 42% Not sure| 0% - 0% -
ommunities by rehabi-
litating offenders and
saving taxpayer dolla-
rs that can be reinves-
ted into preventing c...
Not sure|16% 12% 16% 24%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Importance of DA in Best Way for DA to
Your Community Prevent Future Crimes
Very important | 72% 68% 73% 64% Think my District Atto-|60% 60% 60% 38%
. rney should be sendi-
Somewhat important| 22% 11% 23% - ng fewer people to pri-
Not very important| 4% - 3% 36% son and sending more
. people to mental heal-
Not important at all| 1% 21% - - th treatment, drug tr...
Not sure| 2% - 2% - Think my District Atto-|24% 26% 23% 55%
rney should be seeki-
ng the harshest prison
sentences possible to
keep offenders off the
streets and deter ot...
Not sure| 16% 14% 17% 6%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Best Way for DA to DA Commits to
Protect Public Safety Making Transparent
Think my District Atto-| 62% 58% 61% 87% Eii(gfl%rf Mg’r’te’Less
rney should aggressi- y Supp
vely prosecute people More likely [ 67% 51% 67% 93%
who have committed .
serious crimes becau- Less likely| 6% 16% 5% .
se they are unlikely t... Wouldn't make a|16% 28% 16% 7%
Think my District Atto-| 27% 42% 27% 13% difference
rney should give peo- Not sure|11% 5% 12% -
ple who have committ-
ed serious crimes the
yossibility of turning t-
hings around and liv...
Not sure|11% - 12% -
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
DA Commits to DA Working to Reduc-
Holding Police e Unequal Treatment
Accountable By Race More/Less Li-
More/Less Likely kely Support
Support More likely| 42% 23% 45% 15%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely | 65% 30% 67% 64% Less likely| 20% 1% 19% 42%
i 0, 0, 0, -
Less likely| 12% 21% 12% Wouldn't make a|24% 38% 24% 22%
Wouldn't make a|12% 38% 10% 22% difference
difference Not sure|13% 17% 13% 22%
Not sure| 11% 5% 11% 15%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
DA Places Greater DA Ensuring Nobody
Emphasis on is Too Poor to Afford
Alternatives to Bail More/Less Likely
Incarceration Support
More/Less Likely More likely| 32% 30% 32% 22%
Support
More likely | 56% 55% 57% 29% Less likely [ 34% 47% 35% -
Less likely | 23% 15% 21% 71% Wouldn"t make a|19% 18% 17% 51%
difference
' 0, 0, 0, -
Wouldn.t make a|13% 19% 13% Not sure| 15% 5% 16% 7%
difference
Not sure| 9% 10% 9% -
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
DA Ensuring Drug DA Believes We Must
Addicts Are in Lock Up As Many
Treatment More/Less People As Possible
Likely Support More/Less Likely
More likely | 60% 58% 59% 70% Support
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely | 18% 12% 18% 7% More likely [ 29% 51% 27% 56%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Wouldn't make a| 15% 29% 14% 15% Less likely| 43% 25% 46% 15%
difference Wouldn't make a|17% 7% 17% 30%
Not sure| 8% - 9% 7% difference
Not sure| 10% 18% 10% -
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Struggled With Been Arrested,
Addiction Yes/No Charged or Convicted
Yes|36% 67% 33% 56% of Crime Yes/No
0, 0, 0, 0,
No | 57% 33% 58% 24% Yes|[31% 60% 28% 58%
0, 0/ 0/ 0,
Not sure| 4% ) 1% ) No | 62% 33% 65% 42%
0, - 0, -
Don't care to say| 4% - 4% - Not sure| 4% 4%
Don't care to say| 2% 7% 2% -
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Base | White| Other
Base at n nt / Other —
Been Victim of Crime Trump Favorability
Yes/No Very favorable|65% 67% 51%
Yes|45% 65% 42% 78% Somewhat favorable|17% 16% 23%
No | 46% 28% 48% 22% Somewhat!| 5% 59% 20%
Not sure| 6% - 7% - unfavorable
Don't care to say| 2% 7% 2% - Very unfavorable|12% 11% 22%
Not sure| 1% 1% 2%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Voter Screen

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

29%
14%

10%

Certain to vote|89% 88% 93%
Probably will vote|11% 12% 7%
Race
Base |White| Other
Kunzweiler
Favorability
Very favorable|12% 13% 6%

31% 17%
14% 14%

8% 28%

Not sure[35% 35% 36%
Race
Base | White| Other
Westcott Favorability
Very favorable| 6% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable|18% 19% 9%
Somewhat|13% 12% 17%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 4% 3% 19%
Not sure[59% 60% 50%

Race
Base White| Other
Party Primary Vote
Republican primary|100% 100% 100%
Race
Base | White| Other
Fu Favorability
Very favorable|10% 9% 16%
Somewhat favorable|20% 21% 14%
Somewhat|14% 14% 14%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 4% 4% 6%
Not sure[52% 52% 50%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Kunzweiler / Fu /
Wescott
Steve Kunzweiler[33% 35% 17%
Ben Fu|21% 20% 30%
Tammy Westcott|12% 12% 13%
Not sure[35% 34% 40%
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Race
Base [White| Other
Proehl-Day
Favorability
Very favorable| 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable|12% 12% 10%
Somewhat| 9% 9% 15%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 5% 3% 15%
Not Sure|[70% 72% 56%
Race
Base [White| Other
Option Do More to
Prevent Further
Offenses Once
Released
Making prison|22% 21% 27%
sentences longer and
as hard and
unpleasant as
possible
Providing alternatives|66% 66% 58%
to incarceration,
rehabilitation services
and training
Not Sure[12% 12% 15%

Race
Base | White| Other
Importance of
Reducing Number of
Oklahomans Currently
in Prison
Very important({29% 30% 25%
Somewhat important|31% 31% 36%
Not very important|21% 21% 19%
Not important at all|13% 12% 18%
Not sure| 6% 6% 3%
Race
Base | White| Other
Freeing Prisoners
Harm/Help
Communities
Think it would harm|24% 24% 29%
communities because
people who belong
behind bars will be let
out
Think it would help c-[60% 60% 57%
ommunities by rehabi-
litating offenders and
saving taxpayer dolla-
rs that can be reinves-
ted into preventing c...
Not sure{16% 16% 14%
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Race
Base |White| Other
Amount Known About
DA Responsibilites

Alot[20% 18% 36%

Some|[55% 58% 27%

Only a little|19% 18% 26%

Nothing at all| 6% 5% 11%

Not sure| 0% 1% -
Race
Base | White| Other
Best Way for DA to

Prevent Future Crimes

Think my District Atto-|60% 60% 57%
rney should be sendi-
ng fewer people to pri-
son and sending more
people to mental heal-
th treatment, drug tr...

Think my District Atto-{24% 23% 36%
rney should be seeki-
ng the harshest prison
sentences possible to
keep offenders off the
streets and deter ot...

Not sure|[16% 17% 8%

Race
Base | White| Other
Importance of DA in
Your Community
Very important|72% 73% 63%
Somewhat important|22% 21% 25%
Not very important| 4% 4% 4%
Not important at all| 1% - 8%
Not sure| 2% 2% -
Race
Base Whitel Other
Best Way for DA to
Protect Public Safety
Think my District Atto-[{62% 61% 68%
rney should aggressi-
vely prosecute people
who have committed
serious crimes becau-
se they are unlikely t...
Think my District Atto-{27% 26% 32%
rney should give peo-
ple who have committ-
ed serious crimes the
yossibility of turning t-
hings around and liv...
Not sure|[11% 12% -
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Race
Base [White| Other
DA Commits to
Making Transparent
Decisions More/Less
Likely Support
More likely|67% 67% 65%
Less likely| 6% 5% 8%
Wouldn't make a[|16% 16% 18%
difference
Not sure|11% 12% 8%
Race
Base |White| Other
DA Working to Reduc-
e Unequal Treatment
By Race More/Less Li-
kely Support
More likely[42% 43% 38%
Less likely[20% 19% 23%
Wouldn't make a|24% 24% 29%
difference
Not sure{13% 14% 10%

Race
Base | White| Other
DA Commits to
Holding Police
Accountable
More/Less Likely
Support
More likely[65% 67% 51%
Less likely[12% 13% 11%
Wouldn't make a|12% 9% 32%
difference
Not sure|11% 11% 6%
Race
Base | White| Other
DA Places Greater
Emphasis on
Alternatives to
Incarceration
More/Less Likely
Support
More likely[56% 58% 41%
Less likely[23% 22% 25%
Wouldn't make a[13% 10% 31%
difference
Not sure| 9% 10% 2%
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Race
Base [White| Other
DA Ensuring Nobody
is Too Poor to Afford
Bail More/Less Likely
Support
More likely[32% 30% 45%
Less likely|34% 35% 27%
Wouldn't make a[19% 18% 22%
difference
Not sure|15% 17% 7%
Race
Base |White| Other

DA Believes We Must
Lock Up As Many
People As Possible
More/Less Likely

Support
More likely
Less likely
Wouldn't make a
difference
Not sure

29%
43%
17%

10%

29% 34%
43% 43%
16% 23%

11% -

Race
Base | White| Other
DA Ensuring Drug
Addicts Are in
Treatment More/Less
Likely Support
More likely|60% 58% 71%
Less likely|[18% 19% 3%
Wouldn't make a[15% 13% 26%
difference
Not sure| 8% 9% -
Race
Base Whitel Other
Struggled With
Addiction Yes/No
Yes|36% 34% 45%
No[57% 59% 37%
Not sure| 4% 4% 6%
Don't care to say| 4% 3% 12%
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Race
Base | White| Other
Been Victim of Crime
Yes/No
Yes|45% 42% 71%
No|46% 49% 18%
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
Don't care to say| 2% 2% 7%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Voter Screen
Certain to vote|89% 88% 88% 90%
Probably will vote[11% 12% 12% 10%

Race
Base |White| Other
Been Arrested,
Charged or Convicted
of Crime Yes/No
Yes|31% 30% 43%
No|62% 64% 48%
Not sure| 4% 5% -
Don't care to say| 2% 2% 9%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability
Very favorable|65% 59% 66% 67%
Somewhat favorable|[17% 15% 18% 16%
Somewhat| 5% 11% 4% 4%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable|12% 16% 12% 12%
Not sure| 1% - 1% 1%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Party Primary Vote
Republican primary|100% 100% 100% 100%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Kunzweiler
Favorability
Very favorable|12% 12% 8% 16%
Somewhat favorable[29% 31% 34% 24%
Somewhat|14% 10% 15% 16%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable|10% 15% 9% 8%
Not sure|[35% 33% 35% 36%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Westcott Favorability
Very favorable| 6% 12% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable|18% 15% 18% 19%
Somewhat|13% 16% 14% 10%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 4% 8% 5% 2%
Not sure|[59% 48% 59% 63%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Fu Favorability
Very favorable|10% 14% 10% 7%
Somewhat favorable|20% 19% 19% 22%
Somewhat|14% 22% 13% 11%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 4% 4% 6% 3%
Not sure[52% 41% 53% 57%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Kunzweiler / Fu /
Wescott
Steve Kunzweiler(33% 30% 30% 37%
Ben Fu|21% 20% 24% 18%
Tammy Westcott|12% 15% 10% 13%
Not sure[35% 35% 37% 33%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Proehl-Day
Favorability
Very favorable| 4% 10% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable|12% 9% 14% 12%
Somewhat| 9% 14% 9% 8%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 5% 8% 5% 3%
Not Sure|[70% 59% 70% 75%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Option Do More to
Prevent Further
Offenses Once
Released
Making prison|22% 26% 22% 21%
sentences longer and
as hard and
unpleasant as
possible
Providing alternatives|66% 66% 66% 65%
to incarceration,
rehabilitation services
and training
Not Sure|12% 8% 13% 14%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Importance of
Reducing Number of
Oklahomans Currently
in Prison
Very important[{29% 35% 29% 27%
Somewhat important{31% 15% 32% 38%
Not very important{21% 25% 21% 18%
Not important at all[13% 21% 12% 11%
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 6%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Freeing Prisoners
Harm/Help
Communities
Think it would harm|24% 28% 25% 21%
communities because
people who belong
behind bars will be let
out
Think it would help c-[60% 62% 58% 60%
ommunities by rehabi-
litating offenders and
saving taxpayer dolla-
rs that can be reinves-
ted into preventing c...
Not sure|[16% 10% 16% 19%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Amount Known About
DA Responsibilites
Alot[20% 16% 25% 17%
Some|[55% 52% 51% 59%
Only alittle|19% 20% 21% 18%
Nothing at all| 6% 11% 4% 5%
Not sure| 0% - - 1%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Best Way for DA to
Prevent Future Crimes
Think my District Atto-[{60% 71% 55% 59%
rney should be sendi-
ng fewer people to pri-
son and sending more
people to mental heal-
th treatment, drug tr...
Think my District Atto-{24% 23% 23% 26%
rney should be seeki-
ng the harshest prison
sentences possible to
keep offenders off the
streets and deter ot...
Not sure|16% 6% 21% 16%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Importance of DA in
Your Community
Very important|72% 72% 72% 2%
Somewhat important{22% 20% 22% 22%
Not very important| 4% 5% 3% 4%
Not important at all| 1% 3% 1% -
Not sure| 2% - 2% 2%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Best Way for DA to
Protect Public Safety
Think my District Atto-{62% 55% 64% 64%
rney should aggressi-
vely prosecute people
who have committed
serious crimes becau-
se they are unlikely t...
Think my District Atto-[{27% 32% 30% 21%
rney should give peo-
ple who have committ-
ed serious crimes the
yossibility of turning t-
hings around and liv...
Not sure|[11% 13% 6% 15%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
DA Commits to
Making Transparent
Decisions More/Less
Likely Support
More likely|67% 65% 71% 64%
Less likely| 6% % 4% 6%
Wouldn't make a[16% 24% 15% 13%
difference
Not sure|11% 4% 10% 17%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
DA Working to Reduc-
e Unequal Treatment
By Race More/Less Li-
kely Support
More likely|42% 37% 42% 45%
Less likely|20% 25% 23% 14%
Wouldn't make a[24% 35% 24% 20%
difference
Not sure|13% 4% 11% 21%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
DA Commits to
Holding Police
Accountable
More/Less Likely
Support
More likely|65% 65% 69% 61%
Less likely|12% 9% 12% 15%
Wouldn't make a[12% 26% 9% 8%
difference
Not sure|11% - 11% 16%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
DA Places Greater
Emphasis on
Alternatives to
Incarceration
More/Less Likely
Support
More likely|56% 55% 54% 58%
Less likely[23% 25% 20% 24%
Wouldn't make a|13% 17% 15% 8%
difference
Not sure| 9% 4% 10% 10%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
DA Ensuring Nobody
is Too Poor to Afford
Bail More/Less Likely
Support
More likely[32% 46% 32% 26%
Less likely|34% 31% 34% 36%
Wouldn't make a[19% 17% 21% 17%
difference
Not sure|15% 7% 14% 21%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
DA Believes We Must
Lock Up As Many
People As Possible
More/Less Likely
Support
More likely[29% 46% 26% 24%
Less likely|43% 39% 40% 49%
Wouldn't make a[17% 15% 18% 17%
difference
Not sure|10% - 15% 10%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
DA Ensuring Drug
Addicts Are in
Treatment More/Less
Likely Support
More likely[60% 61% 60% 59%
Less likely[18% 19% 17% 17%
Wouldn't make a[15% 19% 16% 11%
difference
Not sure| 8% - 7% 13%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Struggled With
Addiction Yes/No
Yes|36% 64% 37% 20%
No[57% 28% 54% 73%
Not sure| 4% 4% 5% 3%

Don't care to say

4%

4%

4%

4%
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Been Arrested, Been Victim of Crime
Charged or Convicted Yes/No
of Crime Yes/No Yes|45% 64% 54%  27%
Yes|31% 57% 30% 20% Nolasw 27%  39% 62%
No|62% 43% 62%  72% Notsure| 6% 4% 6% 8%
Not sure| 4% i 6% 5% Don't care to say| 2% 4% 2% 2%
Don't care to say| 2% - 3% 3%
Area You Live In Area You Live In
Small| Suburba-| Urba- Small| Suburba-| Urba-
Base | Rural| town n n Base | Rural| town n n
Trump Favorability Voter Screen
Very favorable|65% 68% 72% 67% 59% Certain to vote|89% 91% 98% 87% 89%
Somewhat favorable[17% 18% 21% 17% 15% Probably will vote[11% 9% 2% 13% 11%
Somewhat| 5% 11% 1% 5% 5%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable|12% 4% 6% 11% 20%
Not sure| 1% - - 1% 2%
Area You Live In
Small| Suburba-
Base Rural| town n | Urban
Party Primary Vote
Republican primary|100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Area You Live In Area You Live In
Small| Suburba-| Urba- Small| Suburba-| Urba-
Base | Rural| town n n Base | Rural| town n n
Kunzweilgr Fu Favorability
Favorabilit Very favorable|10% 7% 19% 6% 15%
Very favorable|12% 11% 14% 12% 13%
Somewhat favorable|20% 16% 27% 20% 20%
Somewhat favorable|29% 29% 27% 30% 29%
Somewhat|14% 24% 11% 14% 10%
Somewhat|14% 11% 13% 14% 15% unfavorable
nfavorable
untav Very unfavorable| 4% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Very unfavorable|10% 13% 11% 7% 13%
Not sure|52% 49% 41% 56% 49%
Not sure|35% 37% 36% 37% 30%
Area You Live In Area You Live In
Small| Suburba-| Urba- Small| Suburba-| Urba-
Base | Rural| town n n Base | Rural| town n n
Westcott Favorability Kunzweiler / Fu /
Very favorable| 6% 11% 10% 6% 4% Wescott
Steve Kunzweiler[33% 30% 24% 34%  34%
Somewhat favorable|18% 19%  24% 17%  17% 0 ° ’ ° 0
Ben Fu|21% 14% 20% 18% 28%
Somewhat|13% 19% 9% 12% 14%
unfavorable Tammy Westcott|12% 20% 10% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable| 4% 3% 9% 2% 7% Not sure|35% 36% 45% 36% 26%
Not sure|59% 48% 48% 63% 58%
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Area You Live In Area You Live In
Small| Suburba-| Urba- Small| Suburba-| Urba-
Base | Rural| town n n Base | Rural| town n n
Proehl-Day Importance of
Favorability Reducing Number of
Very favorable| 4% 8% 12% 2% 3% Oklahomans Currently
in Prison
Somewhat favorable|12% 15% 20% 9% 14% Very important|29%  41%  26% 28%  30%
Somewhat| 9% 13% 8% 9% 9% Somewhat important [31% 26%  24% 30% 38%
unfavorable
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Very unfavorable| 5% 3% 8% 30 8% Not very important|21% 26% 25% 22% 14%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not Sure|70% 61% 52% 76%  66% Not important at all | 13% 4% 18% 13% 14%
Not sure| 6% 3% 6% % 4%
Area You Live In Area You Live In
Small| Suburba-| Urba- Small| Suburba-| Urba-
Base | Rural| town n n Base | Rural| town n n
Option Do More to Freeing Prisoners
Prevent Further Harm/Help
Offenses Once Communities
Released Think it would harm|24%  37% 35% 22% 21%
Making prison|22% 43% 29% 20% 16% communities because
sentences longer and people who belong
as hard and behind bars will be let
unpleasant as out
possible Think it would help c-|60% 40% 51% 61%  65%
Providing alternatives|66% 52% 54% 66% 73% ommunities by rehabi-
to incarceration, litating offenders and
rehabilitation services saving taxpayer dolla-
and training rs that can be reinves-
Not Sure|12% 5% 17% 14%  11% ted into preventing c...
Not sure|16% 22% 15% 17% 14%
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Area You Live In

Area You Live In

Small | Suburba-| Urba- Small| Suburba-| Urba-
Base | Rural| town n n Base | Rural| town n n
Amount Known About Importance of DA in
DA Responsibilites Your Community
Alot|20% 24% 25% 15% 27% Very important|72% 68% 66% 3% 74%
Some|55% 54% 37% 57% 55% Somewhat important|22% 29% 21% 21% 20%
Only alittle]|19% 20% 17% 22% 14% Not very important| 4% - 5% 4% 4%
Nothing atall| 6% 1% 22% 6% 2% Not important at all[ 1% - 8% - 1%
Not sure| 0% - - 0% 1% Not sure| 2% 3% - 2% 2%
Area You Live In Area You Live In
Small [ Suburba-| Urba- Small| Suburba-| Urba-
Base | Rural| town n n Base | Rural| town n n
Best Way for DA to Best Way for DA to
Prevent Future Crimes Protect Public Safety
Think my District Atto-|60% 50% 50% 63% 59% Think my District Atto-|62% 51% 61% 65% 61%
rney should be sendi- rney should aggressi-
ng fewer people to pri- vely prosecute people
son and sending more who have committed
people to mental heal- serious crimes becau-
th treatment, drug tr... se they are unlikely t...
Think my District Atto-|124% 33% 23% 25% 20% Think my District Atto-|27% 31% 34% 25% 28%
rney should be seeki- rney should give peo-
ng the harshest prison ple who have committ-
sentences possible to ed serious crimes the
keep offenders off the yossibility of turning t-
streets and deter ot... hings around and liv...
Not sure|16% 18% 28% 12% 21% Not sure|11% 18% 5% 11% 11%
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Area You Live In Area You Live In
Small| Suburba-| Urba- Small| Suburba-| Urba-
Base | Rural| town n n Base | Rural| town n n
DA Commits to DA Commits to
Making Transparent Holding Police
Decisions More/Less Accountable
Likely Support More/Less Likely
More likely [67% 55% 66% 68%  68% Support
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely| 6% 6% 19% 1% 1% More likely|65% 65% 53% 69% 61%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Wouldn't make a|16% 25% 7% 17% 14% Less likely|12% 12%  16% 11%  14%
difference Wouldn't make a|12% 15% 5% 12% 13%
Not sure|11% 13% 7% 10%  14% difference
Not sure|11% 8% 26% 8% 12%
Area You Live In Area You Live In
Small| Suburba-| Urba- Small| Suburba-| Urba-
Base | Rural| town n n Base | Rural| town n n
DA Working to Reduc- DA Places Greater
e Unequal Treatment Emphasis on
By Race More/Less Li- Alternatives to
kely Support Incarceration
More likely|42% 47%  24% 41% 49% More/Less Likely
Support
Less likely | 20% 19%  44% 20%  11% More likely|56% 53% 59% 550 57%
Wouldn'_t make af24% 24% 9% 27% 24% Less likely[23% 27% 13% 25%  20%
difference
' 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 13% 9%  23% 120 16% Wouldn_t make a[13% 16% 16% 13% 11%
difference
Not sure| 9% 4% 13% 7% 12%
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Area You Live In Area You Live In
Small| Suburba-| Urba- Small| Suburba-| Urba-
Base | Rural| town n n Base | Rural| town n n
DA Ensuring Nobody DA Ensuring Drug
is Too Poor to Afford Addicts Arein
Bail More/Less Likely Treatment More/Less
Support Likely Support
More likely|32% 32% 25% 32% 35% More likely[60% 56% 58% 57% 67%
Less likely[34% 36% 32% 36% 30% Less likely|18% 18% 15% 22% 9%
Wouldn't make a[19% 23% 13% 17% 22% Wouldn't make a|15% 21% 6% 14% 17%
difference difference
Not sure|15% 10% 30% 15% 13% Not sure| 8% 1% 21% % 7%
Area You Live In Area You Live In
Small| Suburba-| Urba- Small| Suburba-| Urba-
Base | Rural| town n n Base | Rural| town n n
DA Believes We Must Struggled With
Lock Up As Many Addiction Yes/No
People As Possible Yes|36% 53% 35% 39% 23%
More/Less Likely
Support No|[57% 47% 57% 53% 66%
More likely|29% 36% 16% 32% 26% Not sure| 4% - 20% 3% 8%
Less Ilkely 43% 36% 52% 39% 51% Don't care to say| 4% - 6% 5% 3%
Wouldn't make a|17% 17% 11% 19% 15%
difference
Not sure|10% 11% 21% 9% 8%
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Area You Live In Area You Live In
Small| Suburba-| Urba- Small| Suburba-| Urba-
Base | Rural| town n n Base | Rural| town n n
Been Arrested, Been Victim of Crime
Charged or Convicted Yes/No
of Crime Yes/No
Yes|45% 73% 35% 40% 50%
Yes|31% 36% 29% 33% 28%
No|46% 24% 54% 52% 38%
No[62% 57% 62% 63% 64%
Not sure| 6% - 11% 5% 10%
Not sure| 4% 7% 7% 3% 4%
Don't care to say| 2% 2% - 3% 3%
Don't care to say| 2% - 2% 2% 4%
Income Income
Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-| Don't car- Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-| Don't car-
Base |n $30,000 [o $50,000 |0 $75,000 |0 $100,0...|0 $150,000 | n $150,...[ e to say Base [n $30,000 (o $50,000 [o $75,000 |0 $100,0...|0 $150,000 | n $150,...[ e to say
Trump Favorability Voter Screen
Very favorable [ 65% 69% 72% 67% 71% 59% 51% 64% Certain to vote|89% 86% 89% 87% 91% 89% 91% 90%
Somewhat favorable|17% 20% 17% 18% 12% 16% 21% 16% Probably will vote|11% 14% 11% 13% 9% 11% 9% 10%
Somewhat| 5% 1% 5% 11% 1% 4% 6% 5%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable ( 12% 9% 6% 5% 15% 18% 22% 15%
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Income Income
Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-| Don't car- Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-| Don't car-
Base |1 $30,000 |o $50,000 |0 $75,000 [0 $100,0...|o $150,000 [ n $150,...[ eto say Base [n $30,000 |0 $50,000 [0 $75,000 |0 $100,0...|0 $150,000 | n $150,.. e to say
Party Primary Vote Kunzweiler
Republican primary|100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% Favorability
Very favorable|12% 14% 13% 11% 9% 9% 16% 13%
Somewhat favorable|29% 32% 40% 34% 32% 26% 25% 21%
Somewhat | 14% 11% 12% 19% 15% 17% 14% 12%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable [ 10% 12% 3% 9% 8% 16% 8% 12%
Not sure|35% 31% 32% 28% 36% 32% 37% 42%

June 11-13, 2018

survey of 603 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Public Policy
Polling

Income Income
Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-| Don't car- Less tha-| $30,000 t-[ $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t- Don't car-
Base [n $30,000 [0 $50,000 [0 $75,000 |0 $100,0...| 0 $150,000 | n $150, eto say Base [n $30,000 |0 $50,000 [o $75,000 |0 $100,0...[o $150,000 e to say
Fu Favorability Westcott Favorability
Very favorable| 10% 9% 20% 11% 5% 9% 9% 7% Very favorable| 6% 10% 6% 4% 2% 8% 5% 8%
Somewhat favorable|20% 17% 16% 27% 20% 16% 24% 20% Somewhat favorable | 18% 19% 25% 15% 20% 17% 15% 15%
Somewhat | 14% 20% 8% 16% 16% 16% 12% 10% Somewhat [ 13% 14% 6% 20% 16% 13% 14% 8%
unfavorable unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 4% 2% 1% 3% 9% 8% 3% 3% Very unfavorable| 4% 6% 3% 1% 3% 12% - 5%
Not sure|52% 51% 55% 42% 50% 51% 52% 59% Not sure|59% 50% 59% 59% 59% 49% 66% 65%
Income Income
Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-| Don't car- Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-| Don't car-
Base |n $30,000 [0 $50,000 [0 $75,000 |0 $100,0...|o $150,000 | n $150,...[ e to say Base [n $30,000 [o $50,000 [o $75,000 |0 $100,0...|0 $150,000 | n $150,...[ e to say
Kunzweiler / Fu / Proehl-Day
Wescott Favorability
Steve Kunzweiler [ 33% 33% 27% 33% 41% 32% 28% 32% Very favorable| 4% 7% 7% - - 6% 3% 5%
Ben Fu(21% 11% 30% 32% 9% 25% 25% 17% Somewhat favorable|12% 25% 9% 13% 10% 13% 11% 7%
Tammy Westcott|12% 20% 8% 8% 10% 9% 13% 14% Somewhat| 9% 10% 9% 14% 14% 5% 9% 6%
Not sure|35% 35% 35% 27% 40% 34% 34% 37% unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 5% 6% 2% 3% 3% 12% 3% 4%
Not Sure|70% 52% 2% 70% 73% 63% 74% 78%
Income Income
Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-| Don't car- Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-| Don't car-
Base [n $30,000 [0 $50,000 |0 $75,000 |0 $100,0...|0 $150,000 | n $150....| e to say Base [n $30,000 [0 $50,000 |0 $75,000 |0 $100,0...|0 $150,000 | n $150,..| e to say
Importance of Option Do More to
Reducing Number of Prevent Further
Oklahomans Currently Offenses Once
in Prison Released
Very important| 29% 26% 34% 30% 17% 26% 57% 23% Making prison|22% 34% 12% 16% 28% 20% 16% 26%
Somewhat important | 31% 38% 31% 26% 33% 3% 26% 26% Se"‘e"cesa':agfd' ::g
Not very important  21% 13% 19% 27% 29% 21% 10% 20% unpleasant as
ossible
Not important at all | 13% 19% 11% 13% 20% 4% 5% 14% P
Providing alternatives | 66% 46% 73% 75% 63% 69% 75% 60%
Not sure| 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 17% to incarceration,
rehabilitation services
and training
Not Sure[12% 20% 15% 10% 9% 11% 9% 13%
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Income Income
Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-[ Don't car- Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t- Don't car-
Base |n $30,000 |0 $50,000 [o $75,000 |0 $100,0...{0 $150,000 | n $150, eto say Base [n $30,000 |0 $50,000 [o $75,000 |0 $100,0...[o $150,000 e to say
Freeing Prisoners Amount Known About
Harm/Help DA Responsibilites
Communities Alot|20% 21% 18% 24% 17% 22% 23% 14%
Think it would harm|24% 32% 18% 19% 32% 25% 18% 22%
communities because Some|55% 50% 49% 54% 66% 61% 46% 53%
people who belong Only a little| 19% 19% 26% 17% 17% 12% 25% 20%
behind bars will be let
out Nothing at all| 6% 10% 7% 5% - 4% 5% 10%
Think it would help c-|60% 47% 60% 62% 56% 66% 75% 57% Not sure| 0% - - 1% - - - 2%
ommunities by rehabi-
litating offenders and
saving taxpayer dolla-
rs that can be reinves-
ted into preventing c...
Not sure|16% 21% 22% 18% 12% 9% 8% 21%
Income Income
Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-[ Don't car- Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-| Don't car-
Base |n $30,000 [o $50,000 |0 $75,000 |0 $100,0...|0 $150,000 | n $150,...[ e to say Base [n $30,000 |0 $50,000 [o $75,000 |0 $100,0...[o $150,000 [ n $150,. e to say
Importance of DA in Best Way for DA to
Your Community Prevent Future Crimes
Very important|72% 68% 70% 72% 61% 76% 88% 76% Think my District Atto-|60% 49% 65% 66% 51% 74% 66% 53%
Somewhat important| 22% 20% 25% 23% 24% 22% 12% 2% ng fo vf:f:éi;i fgr;f:::
Not very important| 4% 4% 3% 3% 11% 2% - - son and sending more
. people to mental heal-
Not important at all| 1% 6% - - - - - - th treatment, drug tr...
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% - - 2% Think my District Atto-|24% 25% 16% 19% 37% 14% 23% 32%
rney should be seeki-
ng the harshest prison
sentences possible to
keep offenders off the
streets and deter ot...
Not sure|16% 26% 20% 15% 12% 13% 11% 15%
Income Income
Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-[ Don't car- Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-| Don't car-
Base |n $30,000 [o $50,000 |0 $75,000 |0 $100,0...|0 $150,000 | n $150,...[ e to say Base [n $30,000 (o $50,000 [o $75,000 |0 $100,0...|0 $150,000 | n $150,...[ e to say
Best Way for DA to DA Commits to
Protect Public Safety Making Transparent
Think my District Atto-| 62% 62% 62% 46% 84% 72% 53% 62% E.ic'ls“’sns M"'te/LeSS
rney should aggressi- tkely Support
vely prosecute people More likely | 67% 42% 82% 64% 78% 7% 59% 2%
who have committed "
serious crimes becau- Less likely[ 6% 20% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%
se they are unlikely t... Wouldn't make a|16% 18% 3% 22% 11% 17% 35% 8%
Think my District Atto-| 27% 26% 22% 33% 10% 26% 44% 30% difference
rney should give peo- Not sure|11% 21% 14% 11% 7% 2% 5% 16%
ple who have committ-
ed serious crimes the
hossibility of turning t-
hings around and liv...
Not sure|11% 12% 17% 21% 6% 2% 3% 9%
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Income Income
Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-[ Don't car- Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t- Don't car-
Base |n $30,000 |0 $50,000 [o $75,000 |0 $100,0...{0 $150,000 | n $150, eto say Base [n $30,000 |0 $50,000 [o $75,000 |0 $100,0...[o $150,000 e to say
DA Commits to DA Working to Reduc-
Holding Police e Unequal Treatment
Accountable By Race More/Less Li-|
More/Less Likely kely Support
Support More likely| 42% 42% 33% 42% 34% 55% 60% 37%
i o o o o
More likely| 65% 60% 3% 60% 58% 4% 80% 59% Less likely| 20% 16% 26% 12% 32% 20% 20% 17%
i o 9 o o
Less likely| 12 4% 1o% 2% 2% % 0% 1% Wouldn't make a|24% 24% 19% 29% 29% 16% 14% 32%
Wouldn't make a|12% 13% 1% 14% 14% 13% % 19% difference
difference Not sure|13% 18% 22% 17% 5% 10% 6% 14%
Not sure|11% 14% 16% 13% 5% 9% 3% 11%
Income Income
Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-| Don't car- Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-| Don't car-
Base [n $30,000 [0 $50,000 |0 $75,000 |0 $100,0...|0 $150,000 | n $150....| e to say Base [n $30,000 [0 $50,000 |0 $75,000 |0 $100,0...|0 $150,000 | n $150,..| e to say
DA Places Greater DA Ensuring Nobody
Emphasis on is Too Poor to Afford
Alternatives to Bail More/Less Likely
Incarceration Support
gg;i’('jﬁss Likely More likely|32% 3% 28% 33% 22% 30% 24% 30%
More likely|56% 62% 61% 67% 30% 24% 68% 54% Less likely|34% 31% 36% 29% 41% 29% 30% 44%
Less likely| 23% 19% 19% 18% 43% 16% 15% 2% WO“'“‘E“‘"’;‘:;eC: 19% 19% 1% 24% 26% 16% 13% 15%
g o o 9 o
Wouldn't make a|13% 6% 12% 8% 18% 29% 10% 11% Not sure | 15% 12% 25% 14% 11% 25% 13% 12%
difference
Not sure| 9% 13% 8% % 9% 10% % 8%
Income Income
Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-[ Don't car- Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-| Don't car-
Base |n $30,000 [o $50,000 [0 $75,000 |0 $100,0...|0 $150,000 | n $150,...[ eto say Base [n $30,000 |0 $50,000 [o $75,000 |0 $100,0...[o $150,000 | n $150,. eto say
DA Ensuring Drug DA Believes We Must
Addicts Are in Lock Up As Many
Treatment More/Less People As Possible
Likely Support More/Less Likely
More likely | 60% 62% 68% 64% 51% 64% 45% 60% Support
i o o o o
Less likely| 18% 8% 13% 12% 26% 21% 31% 20% More likely | 20% 32% 24% 16% 45% 48% 2% 28%
i o o o o
Wouldn't make a|15% 22% % 13% 16% 11% 20% 12% Less likely| 43% 40% 44% 47% 2% 29% 60% 56%
difference Wouldn't make a|17% 13% 13% 24% 24% 16% 16% 9%
Not sure| 8% 9% 12% 11% 6% 3% 4% 8% difference
Not sure|10% 14% 20% 13% 3% 7% 3% 7%
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Income Income
Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-[ Don't car- Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-| Don't car-
Base |n $30,000 [o $50,000 [0 $75,000 |0 $100,0...|0 $150,000 | n $150,...[ e to say Base [n $30,000 [o $50,000 [o $75,000 |0 $100,0...|0 $150,000 | n $150,...[ e to say
Struggled With Been Arrested,
Addiction Yes/No Charged or Convicted
Yes|36% 52% 25% 29% 45% 50% 12% 34% of Crime Yes/No
No[57%  36% 64% 68% 53% 34% 82% 5% Yes(31% - 39% 2% 25% 8% 50% 2% 1%
Not sure| 4% 6% 3% 1% 1% 206 7% 9% No|62% 46% 59% 75% 66% 47% 76% 62%
Don't care to say| 4% 6% 8% 1% - 14% - 19% Notsure| 4% 0% 12% 4% - - 3%
Don't care to say| 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Income
Less tha-| $30,000 t-| $50,000 t-| $75,000 t-| $100,000 t-| More tha-[ Don't car-
Base |n $30,000 |0 $50,000 [o $75,000 |0 $100,0...|0 $150,000 | n $150,...| e to say
Been Victim of Crime
Yes/No
Yes|45% 41% 31% 48% 59% 50% 39% 43%
No [46% 44% 55% 39% 38% 42% 61% 53%
Not sure| 6% 12% 11% 8% 3% 5% - 3%
Don't care to say| 2% 2% 2% 5% - 3% - 2%
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